2016 034199

FILED FUN ALCT

2016 JUN -3 AM 9: 09

MICHALL L UROWN RECORDER

## **Corrective Corporate Assignment of Deed of Trust**

\*\*\* This assignment of Deed of Trust is being recorded to correct the assignor name on the assignment recorded on 02-12-2014 as Inst # 2014-008266\*\*\* >

--- Contact Federal National Mortgage Association for this instrument c/o Seterus, Inc., 14523 SW Millikan Way #200, Beaverton, OR 97005, telephone # 1-866-570-5277, which is responsible for receiving payments.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to Federal National Mortgage Association, a United States Corporation with an address of 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000, Dallas, TX

All beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage dated 04-08-1994 and executed by Timothy A. Krol and Pamela J. Barrick, husband and wife the original lender being Chase Home Mortgage Corporation, in the original amount of \$72,200.00

Recorded on 04-13-1994 Inst # 94027612 of Official Records in the County Recorder's office of LAKE, State of Indiana.

Legal Description: THE SOUTH 2.5 FEET OF LOTS 45, ALL LOTS 46 AND 47. AND THE NORTH 17.5 FEET OF LOT 48, UNIT 26 OF WOODMAR, HAMMOND, AS SHOWN IN THE PLAT BOOK 19, PAGE 25, IN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

Property Address: 7832 NORTHCOTE AVENUE, HAMMOND, IN 46324

This Document is the property of

the Lak de Morgan Chare Banks N.A. S/B/M Chase Home Finance LLC, S/B/M/ to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation S/B/M with Chase Mortgage Company-West, F/K/A Mellon Mortgage Company By Seterus, Inc., its Attorney in Fact

Name: Jason Solomon

Title: Loan Administration Assistant Vice President

STATE OF OREGON **COUNTY OF WASHINGTON** 

On 42516 before me, Terri Lee Harland, Notary Public, Personally appeared Jason Solomon, who is the Loan Administration Assistant Vice President of Seterus, Inc., Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose matters is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ratio his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Terri Lee Harland, Notary Public

This Instrument Prepared By: Anita Frank I affirm, under penalty of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law

OFFICIAL STAMP TERRI LEE HARLAND NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 478131A MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 09, 2017

Record and Return To: Security Connections, Inc. 240 Technology Dr. Idaho Falls, ID 83401

25111450 INV: 1662092022

APN / Tax ID: 45-07-17-308-041.003.023

13. Por 21 345721